


DORSET CLASSIC SCRAMBLE CLUB

Presents the

NIGEL REVELL TROPHY SCRAMBLE
Open to Pre 60/65/74, Twinshocks

By Kind Permission of the Landowners

Mr & Mrs Symes

All vehicles parked at owner’s risk

WARNING

Motor sports dangerous and persons attending this meeting do so entirely at their own
risk. Itis a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including owners of the
land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising
out of an accident, howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to
spectators or ticket holders.

The organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.

Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could arise following an
accident caused by unauthorised riding in the paddock. Liability for any claim could
rest with the owner of the machine being used (or the parents in the case of a minor).

Notice to the public

This event is being held on private property and you are strictly forbidden to cause
damage in any way. Spectators are forbidden on the course or in the competitor’s
paddock or to proceed beyond the spectator area. Persons ignoring the course Marshals
do so at their own risk. The Promoters DO NOT except responsibility for any accident
arising there from.

Police Notice

Due to the increase in the number of thefts of and from motor vehicles especially rider’s
vehicles during similar scrambles, the Police strongly advise you to lock your vehicles and
remove articles of value.

Officials
Clerks of the Course John Warren & John Stabbins
AMCA Stewards
Chief Marshall

Chris Wiles & Andy Proctor
Roger Aston

Secretary of the Meeting Penny Turner and Nigel Martin

Brief Explanation of Groups

Twinshock Two rear shock absorbers; Drum brakes; Air cooled Engines (with a few exceptions).

Basically around pre 1983 when most manufacturers introduced mono shocks, disc brakes and
water cooling.

The twinshocks are spilt into two classes

Sportsman
Beginner’s and less experienced riders.

Clubman
More experienced riders

Both the Sportsman and Clubman are then divided equally by an average age making the groupings
of over and under.

Pre 65 Bikes manufactured prior to 1965.
Pre 74 Bikes manufactured prior to 1974.
Both pre 65 and pre 74 are divided into two engine sizes

Warning

MOTORCYCLE RACING CAN BE DANGEROUS AND NOISY.
YOU ATTEND THIS MEETING ENTIRELY AT YOUR OWN RISK

Behaviour

Any act which is of a violent, threatening or abusive nature to any Official, rider, passenger or any
other person or property is not acceptable.

Dorset Classic Scramble Club has a zero-tolerance policy and will take any necessary action.
PLEASE TAKE YOUR LITTER HOME
DOGS TO BE KEPT ON SHORT LEADS AND PLEASE PICK UP AFTER THEM
Dorset Classic Scramble Club

Wishes everyone a safe and enjoyable day
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“Thank You”

Thank you is a very easy phrase to say but possibly the most under-appreciated and
under-used phrase on the planet. It's probably more appropriate in nearly any situation
and it is possibly a better response than most of the things we say.

On behalf of the Dorset Classic Scramble Club committee, we would like to say a huge
thank you to all the volunteers, marshals, stewards and all the other helpers during the
build up to the event, on the day and the many hours afterwards clearing up, cleaning,
maintaining and storing all the kit so we can do it all again the next time who, possible
many of us are unaware of, that contribute their time, effort and resources to ensure our
events are such a great success. We don't just mean today but all the DCSC events from
the club’s origins back in 2005 to many years in the future.

We must not forget all the landowners, without their enthusiasm, co-operation and
generosity, these fantastic events would not be possible.

All the Medical and support teams over the years, currently GB-EMS Group Ltd, who have
proved a valuable addition to our events over the last few years, usually with Hannah,

a key team leader on the day who do a fantastic job looking after the safety and care of
riders and spectators alike.

To the business and services that place adverts in our programmes.
To Kimberly Foskett and Nick Guppy for the photos.

The caterers, trade stands, ice cream van and the cider bar, all of whom do such a
fantastic job providing a great service and adding to the fantastic atmosphere enjoyed by
all over a weekends racing.

And finally, to all the riders, supporters and members of the public who either through a
life time of enthusiasm for this great sport or just curiosity to see what a bunch of people
get up toin a field in the middle of nowhere over a weekend, we thank you all and trust
you'll all enjoy a great day's racing.

We are not unique in what we do, the south west is blessed with many great clubs doing
the same thing as us, all of whom would welcome your support.

If you've enjoyed yourselves today, why not do it all again next Sunday 10" June at:
“The Roar on The Moor” — hosted by the North Devon Atlantic Classic M.C.C.
Venue: Yarde Cross, North Molton, North Devon. EX36 3HA

Enjoy your day and have a safe journey home afterwards.

Regards
D.C.5.C

THE WORKERS RACE

4 laps

No Rider Machine cc
31 Andy Coombs Suzuki 400
68 Marcus Feltham Rovarna 600
69 Dominic Blades Maico 250
191 Ashley Barnard Armstrong 500
196 Mike Gillingham Armstrong 560
260 Les Foy Maico 250
282 Wayne Coward Yamaha 250
437 Marcus Clare Honda 500
471 Stuart Hacker Petite Metisse 441
617 David White Yamaha 247
631 Rob Barnard Husqgvarna 500
740 Harry Pike Honda 250
765 Angus Stewart Maico 250
961 Mark Foskett Yamaha 465
1 D 2 39 i A BRI G

Dorset Classic would like to say a BIG thank you to all those that helped
at the working party who are non riders and put aside their time for the
enjoyment of all the riders here today.

Warning

MOTORCYCLE RACING CAN BE DANGEROUS AND NOISY.
YOU ATTEND THIS MEETING ENTIRELY AT YOUR OWN RISK




No

31

49

54

64

73

82

121
134l
133
138
139
154
184
205
224
226
227
233
248
260
263
265
274
282
350
351
370

Rider

Roy Vincent
Robert Lawrence
Andy Coombs
Bill Gaiter
Vernon Wines
John Wilkins
Stephen Hall
lan Welland
Guy Burton
David Riley
Gary Taylor
Keith Taylor
Richard Clarke
Daryl West
Allan Miller
Michael Hill
Martin Bevan
Kevin Beament
Dave Amos
Ashley Miles
Charles Toulson
Les Foy

Mike Bemand
Alan Bell
Christopher Read
Wayne Coward
Nick Trott

Kerry Dunn
Paul Shannon

Sportsman Over

5laps - Races 1,8 & 14

Machine
Cotton
CCM
Suzuki
Yamaha
Honda
Yamaha
Honda
Yamaha
Maico
Yamaha
Honda
Suzuki RM
CCM

KTM
Yamaha
Yamaha YZ
Honda
Suzuki
Suzuki RM
Honda
Yamaha
Maico
Yamaha
Maico
Honda
Yamaha
Maico
Yamaha

Suzuki

6

cc
250
580
400
250
450
250
500
250
490
9l
500
400
500
560
400
465
250
420
400
250
500
250
500
440
250
250
440
490
370

456
478
558
631
702
718
765
961

Race 1

Race 8

Race 14

Overall

John Tilley
Stephen Real
Paul Jordan
Rob Barnard
Stuart Cleaves
Dan Field
Angus Stewart
Mark Foskett

1L D 2md
o 2
i (LIRS 2
i ) 2

Husqvarna 430
Maico 490
Yamaha 250
Husqvarna 500
Honda 250
Yamaha 250
Maico 250
Yamaha 465

Congratulations to James & Emma

Wishing you a lifetime of love, happiness,
motocross, partying and CIDER!! xx

Warning

MOTORCYCLE RACING CAN BE DANGEROUS AND NOISY.
YOU ATTEND THIS MEETING ENTIRELY AT YOUR OWN RISK




NEW FALCON SHOCKS AVAILABLE FOR
ALL TWINSHOCK M/X BIKES

SERVICING AND REPAIRS TO TWINSHOCK
OR MONOSHOCK OHLINS, CORTE COSSO,
SHOWA, KAYABA, ETC

OHLIN TWINSHOCK MODIFICATIONS,
SPRINGS AND SPARES AVAILABLE

www.falconshockabsorbers.co.uk

Made in
ENGLAND

Telephone Robin or Scott - 01929 554545

Pre '65 up to 350cc
5laps - Races 2,9 & 15

Pre '65 up to 350cc will run in the same race as Pre "74 up to 250cc and 125s

No Rider Machine cc

27 Julian Richards BSA 350
245 Bryan Smith BSA 250
365 Stuart Smith BSA 250
Race 2 1A PIL QUi ARl S 6 ......
Race 9 qet i ndiar rclbi gL Ghaise [
Race 15 i [P P SO 2 I G 6
Overall fJlstige: il Brddas qihyeey Gl R

We at Dorset Classic are sad to have lost two special members, Dick and Bill Butler.
Our love goes to Alf and all his family.
They will be very much missed by all the team and the many riders that knew them.
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Pre 74 up to 250cc 125cc Twinshock
5laps - Races 2,9 & 15 5 laps - Races 2,9 & 15
Pre ’74 up to 250cc will run in the same race as Pre ‘65 up to 350cc & 125s 125s will run in the same race as Pre '65 up to 350cc and Pre ‘74’s up to 250cc
No Rider Machine cc No Rider Machine cc
58 Richard Jordan Yamaha 250 14 Andrew Tomlin Yamaha 125
98 Gary Warr Ossa 250 24 James Bartholomew Suzuki 125
128 Ady Matthews Honda 250 1 32 Andy Mcdonough Suzuki 125
209 Martin Stephens Honda 250 34 Phil Cutler Honda 125
471 Stuart Hacker Petite Metisse 250 1 48 Paul McMorran Yamaha 125
503 Alan Barnett Montesa 250 107 Paul Osman Yamaha 125
605 Christopher Hacker Suzuki 250 123 Steven Tomlin Yamaha 125
617 David White Yamaha 247 124 Matt Arnold Suzuki 1125
715 Chas Slight Kawasaki 250 137 Kevin House Suzuki 195
739 Terry Fry Bultaco 250 148 Daniel Drake Suzuki 125
167 Simon Potter Honda 125
B 5 1 i g o X 5 197 Josh Cutler Yamaha 125
ACen2: R RPN L R g St 6 381 Mark Hebditch Suzuki RM 125
Race 9 1o LN S I R T et el bowion o s
712 Gavin Stearn Honda 125
Race 15 i RS s L0 R 3 AN Bk s B
Overall Lt 7 L B am...... S s B Race 2 1 [ 7 LR - L : L SEE Bl L
Race 9 3 el a0 3. AHIE B s Gl
Race 15 1 kel 2 i LS At SRR 6 L)
Gill , s Cate ring z Overall 18l AT 3rd ...... 4th ...... Sth ...... Sl
MOBILE CATERING FOR
OUTDOOR FUNCTIONS \=
Telephone 07747 694089 -/
10 kil







Sportsman Under 740 Harry Pike Honda 250

5 laps - Races 3,10 & 16 749 Rupert Hills Honda HPF 570
814 James Tupman Yamaha 500
No Rider Machine €€ 819 James Scott Husqgvarna 390
Keith Taylor Honda 250 834 Steven Markham Yamaha 490
Max Corps Suzuki 400 917 Matthew Yates Husqgvarna 500
Adam Twine Maico 250 981 Stephen Winstanley Kawazaki 250
13 Zac King Yamaha 465
25 James Allard Honda 250
39 Archie Clarke Maico 250 Race 3 R e R G D - O
45 Kevin Sykes Sportac 570
63 Tom Wilkins Yamaha 250 Race 10 1 N 2 = L) A%, . B i 6 s
Il e Pades e £ Race 16 1%, 20 3L AT B G
83 Neil Thomas Husqgvarna 250
95 Keith Baker Honda 250 Overall R A i s B B
126 Jason Allard Armstrong 500
141 Darren Sharp Honda 250
142 John Jennings Suzuki RM 250
191 Ashley Barnard Armstrong 500 Just
198 Kevin Foy Maico 440 7
229 JJ Folland Honda 250 Geor_ge S
256 Stuart Diment Yamaha 465 carnival
301 Daniel Morley Yamaha 465 I club!
342 Ben Walton Yamaha 250
382 Jonathan Bannister Armstrong 500 ‘ g::;:ﬁg gh:il; g\:mbers ]US] [)EOR(JE'S CARNIVAL Crug !l
L o i stewsteing or marshating | B\ IRE FOKPRLVATEEVENT
462 Richard Woodham Maico 400 ' Contact sheu :
i e e walker on FULLY LLCENSED BA. ALL EVENTS
485 Lewis Hawkins Sportac 500
618 Jason Rothwell Honda 250 07551934374' or CATERED FOR.
PG e OX1 08 Doy CONTACT L6E UPshAL on DI 01
Cp e e Michelle walker. gy, yip onaAL3
732 Shane Butler Yamaha 500 it
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Pre '65 over 350cc will rQn in the same race as Pre '74’s over 250cc

No

18

144
149
214
245
365
449
471
504
605
691
811
823

Race 4

Race 11

Race 17

Overall

Rider
Stephen Ross

Pre 65 over 350cc

5laps - Races 4,11 & 17

Graham Mogford

Nick Thorne

Christopher Smith

Bryan Smith
Stuart Smith
Steve Thorne
Stuart Hacker
Paul Arnold

Christopher Hacker

Peter Woodthorpe

Rob Thorne

Flemming H Madsen

Machine

(674

BSA

Harris Jawa
BSA

BSA

BSA

BSA Metisse
Petite Metisse
Tri Metisse
BSA

Cotton
Cheney BSA
BSA Victor

16

cC
360
500
498
440
351
351
441
360
650
441
500
441
441

Pre ‘74 over 250cc will run in the same race as Pre ‘65 over 350cc

No

78

84

128
214
294
295
414
448
458
627
641
786
808

Race 4

Race 11

Race 17

Overall

Pre 74 over 250cc

5laps - Races4,11 & 17

Rider

Philip Nicholls
Andy White
Ady Matthews

Christopher Smith

Kevin Pidgeon
Richard Marsh
Jess Yates
Jeremy Lile
Mark Mumford

James Townsend

Dave Higgins
Wayne Rudolph
Bob Rolph
1550
) [ 2
A5l 2
IO 2

Machine
Ccz

GZ

Cz
Bultaco
BSA

BSA

Ccz
Husqvarna
Bultaco
BSA

(G4

Cz

CCM

L7

cc
380
380
380
360
441
350
380
450
360
470
380
380
500



Clubman Over 391  John Young Yamaha 250

5 laps - Races5, 12 & 18 473 Nick Bragg Suzuki 465
506 Dean Frampton Maico 250
No Rider Machine cc 516 Paul White Suzuki 400
9 David Ponting Maico 490 550 lan Thomas Maico 400
21 Merv Mills Kwanda 500 574 lan Coward Maico 440
29 Geoff Wiltshire Husgvarna 250 600 Neville Frampton Honda 250
37/ Daryl Wallington Yamaha 250 711 Paul Clarke Husqvarna 510
41 Steven Real Maico 490 741 Triss Macey Suzuki 250
59 Paul Mollet Maico 400 843 Ade Dark KTM 560
62 Gary Clapcott Maico 490
7l Martin Kingdon Husqgvarna 430
7 Kelth Brags onda 250 Race 5 i i e 7l - [N g B BY i
gLt Highde aEa Race 12 1 2 39 4% 5N 6
77 Mike Popperwell Husgvarne 500
87 Gary Lutring Suzuki 500 Race 18 i e 7 Slab R  TE P ;LU B o, CH
88 Glenn Stones Husqgvarna 510
92 Afletiair Ceoias Vi 490 Overall i S 2 s G A Qe e S [
94 Mark Pemble Suzuki 400
105 Adrian Bence Maico 440
110 Stephen Bolt Honda 250
g Andrew Long Maico 490
55 Nick Eagle Husqgvarna 510
156 Graham Challis Maico 490
196 Mike Gillingham Armstrong 560
201 Mark Gleadhill Maico 440
210 Geoff Churchill Maico 400
307 Frank Morley Yamaha 465
308 Richard Sewell Huskyhonda 500 Warning
31 Bob Mott Yamaha 465
371 Simon Ring Rolath 640 MOTORCYCLE RACING CAN BE DANGEROUS AND NOISY.
YOU ATTEND THIS MEETING ENTIRELY AT YOUR OWN RISK
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Clubman Under 500  Luke Hill Triumph PDS 500

8 laps - Races 6, 198 19 551 Michael Foskett Yamaha 490
556 Kevin Feltham Honda 500
No Rider Machine cc 581 Kristian Marshall Maico 490
8 Mike Townsend Husqvarna 580 592 Robert Mills Maico 490
11 Brad Perrett PDS Triumph 540 706 Wesley Coley Honda JBR 500
5 Thomas Mollet Maico 490 i, Karl Beeston Hondavarna 500
20 Kurtis Bence Maico 440 999 Adrian Frampton Maico 490
26 Andy Martin Honda 500
B3 Stephen Folland Maico 440
36 M et o 500 Race 6 1 e 2nd e S ar B e R
S Ll Sk i Race 13 Tt 2% 39 A LB 6
56 Dave Gane Honda 250
66 Terry House Maico 480 Race 19 1 o 2" 2 g B i 6.
68 Marcus Feltham Rovarna 600
86 il T eard Y 490 Overall LA 209 ] Bl " R e B
89 Kane Winstone Honda CR 250
93 Matt Pemble Suzuki 400
O, Keith Dickson KTM 500
119 Nick Lane Kawasaki 250
165 Martin Foster Maico 250
187 Paul Winstone Honda CR 250 ACF WINDOWS LTD
189 Kevin Allen KTM 560 ANDY FELTHAM
195 Peter King Yamaha 490
202 Kevin Jewell Suzuki 250
il ) Z:S i:g::: i) PVCu ALUMINIUM REPLACEMENT
WINDOWS, DOORS, CONSERVATORIES
303 Mick Caulfield Maico 490 ALL PVCu ROOF LINE
318 Lee Sawatzki Yamaha YZ 250 FASCIA, SOFFITS, GUTTERING
343 Shaun Thomas Maico 440
358 Barry Bannister Yamaha 500 Te_l: 01963 371715
437 Marcus Clare Honda 500 Mobile 078 02 393344
446 Tom Paulley KTM 560
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The Nigel Revell Trophy

6 laps - Race 7

The Nigel Revell feature race will include the 1* six finishers
from each race in the first block.

The Feature race will be Race 7 in the programme and will
be the first race after the lunch break.

All riders eligible for the feature race will be announced
during the lunch break.

The overall winner will receive The Nigel Revell Trophy.

The first rider from each group will receive a
commemorative medal.

Race 7 et 2ndil B ICHE S AR 50 S (3

Previous winners

2006 Steve How 2013 Kristian Marshall
2007 Kristian Marshall 2014 Kristian Marshall
2008 Richard Carter 2015 Marcus Clare
2009 Howard Standfield 2016 Kristian Marshall
2011 Kristian Marshall 2017 Luke Hill

2012 Kristian Marshall

FUTURE EVENT

THE CLASH OF THE TITANS
Sunday the 23 September 2018

West Bourton

Want to get involved with either riding or helping

Email us: dorsetclassic@gmail.com or Mobile: 07845 590204
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PROGRAMME OF THE DAY

Signing on & scrutineering 8.30am — 10.00am
Practice 10.00am — 11.00am (4 Blocks Only)

11am Workers Race

Race

1,8, 14 Sportsman Over

2,9,15 Pre 65 up to 350cc, Pre '74 up to 250cc & 125s
3,10, 16 Sportsman Under

4,11,17 Pre 65 over 350cc & Pre ’74 over 250

5,12,18 Clubman Over

6,13,19 Clubman Under

There will be a 45 minute interval after race 6

7 The Nigel Revell Trophy Race will be the first race
after the interval

All timings are approximate

[ﬂ www.dorsetclassic.com .
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